



November 17, 1993

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Benjamin E. Stone, Engineering Tech II Attention:

RE: YOUR LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 9, 1993 REQUESTING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR LEASE-WIDE COMMINGLING GRANTED BY COMMINGLING ORDER PLC-102

Dear Mr. Stone:

Please find attached the plats indicating all boundaries of leases involved in the above order. Also attached is a copy of Form 3160-4 BLM Well Completion on the Corbin "13" A Federal lease, well #2. This is the new completion that was filed yesterday.

Daily production information on the wells is as follows:

				GRAVITY	FORMATION
Corbin	n "13"	A Federa	al Well	#1	
I	92	24	50	35.5	Delaware
Corbin	n "13"	A Federa	al Well	#2	
J	77	122	35	35.6	Delaware
West (Corbin	"13" Fed	deral Co	m Well #1	
P	14	-0-	8	36.5	Wolfcamp
Uncle	Sam "	l3" Fedei	cal Well	#1	
H	31	19	21	36.0	Delaware

For allocation purposes, the production from each lease will be metered separately before it is commingled into one common battery. The working interest owners have been notified of the proposal.

A schematic of tank battery commingling facilities is enclosed.

Page 2 November 17, 1993 PLC-102 Amendment Request

The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. Surface commingling is necessary for the continued judicious operation of the referenced federal leases.

Thank you for your assistance in expediting the proposed amendment to delete well numbers from the subject order.

Sincerely,

Dorothea Owens

Regulatory Analyst

onother Owens

Encls. (6) /DO

cc: file

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1960, Hobbs, NN 58240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

			741 0131	unca must				···		
Operator		MARALO,	INC.		Lease	CORBIN 13	FEDERAL A	4	Well No.	l
Unit Letter	Section	on.	· Township		Range			County		
1		13	18 SO	UTH	<u> </u>	32 EAST	NMPM		LEA	
Actual Footage Lo	ocation	of Well:								
1830 _{fe}	et from		OUTH Hine and		660		feet from	the EAS		
Ground Level Kle	EV.	Producing I	formation		Pool				Dedicated Acr	cate:
3837.4			DELAWARE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N, WEST			1	40 Acres
-			o the subject well,						ng interest and	royalty).
unitization. Yes	fo rce- p	ooling, etc.	erent ownership is .? If answer is and tract descripti	"yes" type o	f consolidati	on			lidated by comm	nunitization,
No allowable	will be	assigned non-stand	to the well unit ard unit, eliminat	all interests ting such in	s have been terest, has	consolidated een approved	(by commu	uitization, u on.	nitization, for	ed-pooling.
						·	·	OPERA	ror certif	CATION
						; 		contained her	vby certify the ti vin is true and c nowledge and belig	emplete to the
		1						Signature Opposite the second	the O	wens
		 -				1 		DOROTHE	A OMENS	
		i						REGULAT	ORY	
								MARALO,	, INC.	
		1						JUNE 1,	. 1993	·
		İ						SURVEY	OR CERTIFIC	CATION
		1			:		3	on this plat i	fy that the well I was plotted from a mede by me wd that the sum	field notes of or under my
		1				3832.4'	3837.5°	correct to to belief.	he best of my	knowledge an
		[E			:	3834.0'	3838.4		UARY 23, 1	993
<u> </u>		-+						Signature & Professions	l Surveyor	
						1830'-		Certification	GARY L JON NEW MEXICO	676
					1500	1000				1050 3239
0 330 660	990	1320 1659) 1980 2310 264	ю 200	00 1500	1000	500 o l		TEAL PROPERTY	7

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease ~ 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-6

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Well No. Operator Lease CORBIN FEDERAL 13 "A" MARALO, INC. Township County Unit Letter Section Range LFA 18 SOUTH 32 EAST NMPM Actual Footage Location of Well: 1650 SOUTH 1650 **EAST** feet from the line line and feet from the Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. Pool Dedicated Acreage: Corbin West Delaware Delaware 40 3827.8 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form necessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Printed Name Joe T. Janica Position <u>AGENT</u> Company Maralo, Inc. 8-19-93 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 3828.8' ---- 3828.5' Date Surveyed - 1650" AUGUST 12, 1993 3828.5 -- - 3830.3 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor GARY L. JONES MEXI 676 EÓSON 7977 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 93-44-1529

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rie Brasce Rd., Artec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator								I	CASC						Well No.		
Maralo, Inc.								1		t Corb	in 13 F	ed.				1	
Unit Letter	Sect			Town	nehip			R	ange				Cou	nty	·		
Р	1 1	3			18	Sou	th		32	East		NMPM		Le	·a		
Actual Footage			u:														
660	feet from	a the	So	uth	_Hn	e and			66	0		feet from	the	East	line		
Ground Level	Elev.	Produ	cing Fo	rmati	OE.			F	ool						Dedicated	_	
3833.0			Wolfe					L		bin, S						80 🛕	Cres
1. Outline ti	o screek	- dedic	ated to	the s	rabject	well	ph coja	ted ben	cil or had	hure mark	z on the p	int below.					
2. If more t	2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).												y).				
3. If more t					ADGLE	dp 1s	dedicat	ed to t	De Aett' 1	reas me m	resear of a	II OMPGIA	9000	COURCE	dated by o	Penintanius	Atlon.
X Ye		-	No		answe	r is '	'yes' ty	rpe of c	abiloago	don	Communi	<u>tizati</u>	on				
If answer is	"no" list	of on	ners à								solidated.	(Use reve	ree st	de of			
this form pe	COURSETY.		_														
No allowable otherwise) of														lon, ur	itization,	for ced -p	.gatioe
omerwine) o	ar unui s	1 HOD-	TULDO	ra an	ar- en	MILION C	mg suc	CIA MICON	COL, MES	осы арр				DED AT	OD CERM	TEIO - TI	ONT
		T								Ţ			O.	ERAI	OR CERT	IFICALI	ON
		1				1				1				l here	by cortify #		
		I				- (;			ł			best of	rang bes	m to make a	nd complete which	
1		1				ı	ı			1		1 L					
		1				l				1			Steph	ture	_		
		i				1				1				2/		un	-4
		1				- 1				1		11		ed Next			
<u></u>		 +-								-		— - ∤ }-	J (Postti		Janica	<u> </u>	
		i				l				i		1.1			r Mara]	o T	
		i				1				i		1 1	Com	ben'a	I Mara	O . IIIC	•
		1				-				i			Ma	aralo	, Inc.		1
		1			-	1				1			Date			· · · · ·	
		1				- 1				1			6,	/2/92	· ·		
		1				1				1			SU	RVEY	OR CERT	FICATIO	N
		!								1					JII ODJII.	- 10m110	
						~				1					y that the w		1
		1				- 1				1				-	es plotted ft — we seen	-	
		1													at that the		- 1
		1								I				t to th	e best of t	ny browle	
ĺ		I				i				1			oliaf.				(
1		1				- 1				1				Survey			
		1				1				į		-			8, 1992	<u> </u>	
		-+		— –		- 🛓				-			Profe	كشرماسه	Burreyol.		- 1
		1				Į				1				€ ^A	RY L. JONES		1
		J	,			ı				3637.	0 3822	.]		/ /_5	W MEXICO	. //	j
		1				İ				[. 3	\mathcal{M}			$I_{I} - I_{I}$	
						Ī					Q + 60	50'-	X.	= [7	13%	2
		Ì				I				36271	% 3830. -∐- J	, 5	<i>\$اال</i>	lon	りプ	V	
		i				I				1	99.		Certif	A.	100	N. JEST.	678
		i								أحمد حمد م		_1	7		FESSIONALIO	SOSON.	2230
		7		7		=	=					二十				L JONES,	חמו
330 66	990	1320	1650	1980	2310	2640	0	2000	1500	1000	500	o l	V	١.0.	No. 92-	11- 073	4

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1950, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, NM 87410

1000 Rio Brazos	Rd., Axtec, NM 874	All Distanc	es must be from the	outer boundaries	s of the section			
Operator	MARAL	O INC.	Lease	UNCLE S	SAM FEDERAL	-	Well No.	1
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			County		
н	13	18 SOUT	Н	32 EAS	NMPM	. }	LEA	
ctual Footage	location of Well:							
1650	feet from the	NORTH Hine and	990)	feet from	n the EAS	ST line	
round Level E		Formation	Pool				Dedicated Acr	eage:
3844.0)• D	elaware	Cor	oin West			40	Acres
2. If more the	an one lease is de	to the subject well by dicated to the well, out fferent ownership is de-	line each and ident	ify the ownersh	nip thereof (both	h as to work		
unitization Yes	. force—pooling, et No		type of consolide	ition				
		and tract descriptions			idated. Mae res	erse ride of		
this form nece	CREATY.							
No allowable	will be assigned	to the well unit all	interests have be	en consolidate	ed (by commu	nitization, u	mitization, for	ced-pooling
otherwise) or	until a non-stan	iderd unit, eliminating	such interest, has	been approve	ed by the Divis	don.		
	1	T		1 1		OPERA	TOR CERTIF	ICATION
1	ſ			1 T	- !	I he	reby certify the t	he information
	i			1]		rein is true and	-
	i			i	İ	best of my s	moniedge and boils	1 -
	i i			1 6	İ	Signature	/	
1	1	İ		650		1/6	- T.C.	يرميعره
1	1	1		! !		Printed Na	me	
Ì	I			1 1		Joe T.	Janica	
	+-	+		62	846.9	Position		
	1					Agent	for Maralo)
	ĺ			0-4	-990'	Company		
ł	į		187	26 3	B47.4'	Maralo		
	; !			1]	Date		
1	i			ļ.	9	5-7-9	3	
					3	CYPNIT		
	1	1		ŧ.	•	SURVE	OR CERTIFI	CATION
				-}		I hereby cert	ify that the wall i	location shown
	1			1			was plotted from	
l	i			1	l	B	or made by me	
ł	•			i		correct to	and that the som the best of mo	e is trum end Enovoledas and
1	; ;			i	1	belief.	v, may	
	j			1	1	Date Surve	Ted	
				1		1	PRIL 22, 199	93
	!			l .		Signature		
	+			+			al Surveyor	
				 		3	ME ME W	1 076 E 076
	1			<u></u>		/ //	RONALD 1	1025t/ 3230
330 660	990 1320 16	50 1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000	500 Q	1	STOP SEIGHT	NO 1955 7977
	1250 10	OG 1800 TOTO TOTO				•		

Form 3160-4 (October 1990)

UNITED STATES SUBM

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE*
(See other in-

FOR APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: December 31, 1991

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

structions on reverse side) Expires: December 31, 1991

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

NM-53239

WELL CO	MPLETION	OR REC	OMPLETI	ON I	REPOR	TAN	ID LO	G *	6. IF INDIAN,	ALLOTTI	E OR TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WEI	LL: QI	ELL X WEL	.t. D	ıv 🗌	Other				7. UNIT AGREE	MENT N	AMB		
b. TYPE OF COM NEW WELL 2. NAME OF OPERA MADALO	OVER E		8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. CORBIN "13" A FEDERAL #2										
MARALO, I		···							9. API WELL NO.				
3. ADDRESS AND			20500			10-	L5) 68 ¹	- LI -	30-025-3				
4. LOCATION OF WE	832, MIDI	í											
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CORBIN; DELAWARE, WEST											
	terval reported b	elow							SEC. 13,				
-		12. COUNTY OR		13. STATE									
sai	me		l			1 08	3-17-93	3	PARISH LEA		377.6		
15. DATE SPUDDED	1 16. DATE T.D.	REACHED 17.	DATE COMPL. (Ready to	o prod.)	_ 				19. ELE	V. CASINGHEAD		
	10-11-9		11-05	_			3827.8		, , , ,	_			
10-01-93 20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD		UG, BACK T.D., MI			TIPLE COM		1 23. INT		ROTARY TOOLS		CABLE TOOLS		
5300'				HOW M			DRI	LLED BY	01 - 5300	.			
24. PRODUCING INTER	RVAL(8), OF THIS	S COMPLETION-	TOP, BOTTOM,			D)*	._==		0)000	25. V	WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE		
4899 - 493	33' DELA	WARE						•		1	YES		
26. TYPE ELECTRIC			ar						27. WAS WELL CORED				
LDT/CNL/D	LL/MSFL	GR/CBL/C									<u> 10</u>		
28.			ASING RECO			ngs set							
CASING SIZE/GRADE	WEIGHT, LB.		SET (MD)		OL!!				ENTING RECORD		AMOUNT PULLED		
8-5/8"	23#	450			<u>24"</u>		SURF.	300					
5-1/2"	15.5#	5300		7	7/8"		550'	1305	sxs	-			
29.		LINER RECO	PD.				30.		UBING RECOR	T			
SIZE	TOP (MD)	BOTTOM (MD)		WENT!	SCREEN	(Mn)	SIZE	DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD)					
	107 (20)	BOTTOM (MD)	- SACKE CE				2-7/8	j	4874'		Tenan dar (III)		
							2 1/0	<u></u>	4014				
31. PERFORATION RE	CORD (Interval, s	ize and number	·)		82.	AC	TID. SHOT	FRACT	URE, CEMENT	SOUEE	ZE ETC.		
4899 - 493	131	_				INTERVA		1	OUNT AND KIND				
4925 - 493		OTAL 24 H	OLES)			- 49		·	OIZED W/1000 GALS MCA ACID				
								FRAC	'D W/ 32,0	000 (GALS BORAGEL		
								+ 65	,100# 16/3	30 MI	ESH OTTAWA SD.		
	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>			<u> </u>					
33.•					DUCTION								
11-05-93	j	PUMPING -			-	_	VALL PI	-	shut-i		Producing or		
DATE OF TEST	HOURS TESTED	CHOKE SI	ZE PROD'N		OIL-BB	L.	GAS-M	CF.	WATER-BBL.		S-OIL BATIO		
11-14-93 FLOW. TUBING PRESS.	24 CASING PRESSU	RE CALCULATI			7	7 8—мс г .	35	WATER-	122 -HBL. 0	IL GRAV	455 VITY-API (CORR.)		
		24-HOUR	RATE		-		1			35	.6		
34. DISPOSITION OF G	AB (Sold, used fo	r fuel, vented, e	tc.)						TEST WITNESS	ED BY			
35. LIST OF ATTACH	SOLD								PHILLIP S	SMITI	<u>I</u>		
C-104, LO		ION REPOR	T, TEMPE	RATUR	E SURV	EY							
36. I hereby certify							s determin	ed from	all available rec	ords			
SIGNED DO	rether	Owen	TIT	LE	REGULA	TORY	ANALYS	ST	DATE	NOVE	MBER 16, 1993		

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals; and all drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries): Dolo & Anhy & Dolo Dolo & Redbed Lime & Dolo & lime FORMATION sand: dolo dolo 1950 2850 2850 3595 4220 4620 4622 4920 dol 1950 2850 3595 4220 4620 4822 4920 5300 BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 38. Lovington .
"C" Sand
"D" Sand Grayburg Queen Seven Rivers Yates Base Salt Top Salt Lovington Rustler NAME A2 A3 GEOLOGIC MARKERS ps ps MEAS, DEPTH 1272 1384 2592 2854 3210 3210 3989 4610 4897 4897 4924 5000 TOP TRUE VERT, DEPTH (-1084) (+2568) (+2456) (+1248) (+ 986) (+ 630) (- 149) (- 770) (-1204)(-1057)

